| - I | | | | | |
|-------------|--------|-------------------|----------|-----|----|
| | | FORM Expires 0 | | | 9A |
| | | -OMB_065 | | | |
| | 7 | 000 | 1-0027 | | |
| _/ | 17 | | 10 | | |
| /C | , , | • | ·201 | | |
| , . | • | | A | • | |
| | | 0 2 200 | ١ | .). | |
| | | . 1 TW | , Ε | 31 | |
| | | 0 - | - | 1 | |
| | WVI | | <u> </u> | 7 | |
| _ | • | | - | / | |
| \~ > | | TRADE | Æ/ | | |
| X | 9v- | اکم | N7/ | | |
| 1 | 27 / R | TOAU | / | | |

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C.

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

05-07-2001



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 101703345

| TTO 1003 C | | PATENTS ONLY | | |
|--|---|--------------------------|---------------------------------|---|
| | nissioner of Patents and Tradema | | ed origin <mark>al doc</mark> u | ment(s) or copy(ies). |
| Submission Typ | e | Conveyance Type | | |
| ⋉ New | 1 | ☒ Assignment | ☐ Securit | y Agreement |
| Resubmis | sion (Non-Recordation |) License | ☐ Change | e of Name |
| Documen | nt ID# | | 9 | |
| | | ☐ Merger | ☐ Other | |
| Correction | n of PTO Error | | | |
| Reel # | Frame # | (Faul Han | U.S. Gover | |
| Corrective | e Document | (For Use | ONLY by U.S. G | overnment Agencies) |
| Reel # | Frame # | □ Deng | tmental File | ☐ Secret File |
| | | Depar | tinentai i ne | <u> </u> |
| Conveying Part | y(ies) | ☐ Mark if additional nat | nes of conveying | g parties attached |
| | | | | Effective Date |
| Name (line 1) | Thomas SCHÜTT | | | Month Day Year March 23, 2001 |
| ivalife (fine 1) | Thomas SCITC 11 | | | 141411123, 2001 |
| Name (line 2) | | | | |
| | | | | Effective Date |
| Second Party | | | | Month Day Year |
| | Stefan MIKLOSI | | | March 22, 2001 |
| Name of the | | | | |
| Name (line 2) | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Receiving Party | 7 | ☐ Mark if additional nar | mes of receiving | parties attached |
| | | | mes of receiving | _ |
| Receiving Party Name (line 1) | Webasto Vehicle Systems Int | | mes of receiving | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the |
| | | | mes of receiving | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not |
| Name (line 1) | Webasto Vehicle Systems Int | | mes of receiving | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a |
| Name (line 1) | Webasto Vehicle Systems Int | | mes of receiving | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United |
| Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) | Webasto Vehicle Systems Int Kraillinger Str. 5 | | mes of receiving | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a |
| Name (line 1) Name (line 2) | Webasto Vehicle Systems Int Kraillinger Str. 5 | | mes of receiving | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. |
| Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) | Webasto Vehicle Systems Int Kraillinger Str. 5 | ternational GmbH | | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from |
| Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) | Webasto Vehicle Systems Int Kraillinger Str. 5 Stockdorf | Germany | 82131 | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from |
| Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) | Webasto Vehicle Systems Int Kraillinger Str. 5 Stockdorf City | Germany State/Country | 82131 Zip Code | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) |
| Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) | Webasto Vehicle Systems Int Kraillinger Str. 5 Stockdorf City esentative Name and Address | Germany | 82131 Zip Code | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) |
| Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) | Webasto Vehicle Systems Int Kraillinger Str. 5 Stockdorf City esentative Name and Address | Germany State/Country | 82131 Zip Code | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) |
| Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Repre | Webasto Vehicle Systems Int Kraillinger Str. 5 Stockdorf City esentative Name and Address David S. Safran, Esq. | Germany State/Country | 82131 Zip Code | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) |
| Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) | Webasto Vehicle Systems Int Kraillinger Str. 5 Stockdorf City esentative Name and Address David S. Safran, Esq. | Germany State/Country | 82131 Zip Code | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) |
| Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Repre | Webasto Vehicle Systems Int Kraillinger Str. 5 Stockdorf City esentative Name and Address David S. Safran, Esq. Nixon Peabody LLP | Germany State/Country | 82131 Zip Code | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) |
| Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Represion Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) | Webasto Vehicle Systems Int Kraillinger Str. 5 Stockdorf City esentative Name and Address David S. Safran, Esq. Nixon Peabody LLP 8180 Greensboro Drive | Germany State/Country | 82131 Zip Code | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) |
| Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Reprename Address (line 1) | Webasto Vehicle Systems Int Kraillinger Str. 5 Stockdorf City esentative Name and Address David S. Safran, Esq. Nixon Peabody LLP 8180 Greensboro Drive | Germany State/Country | 82131 Zip Code | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) |
| Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Represion Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) | Webasto Vehicle Systems Int Kraillinger Str. 5 Stockdorf City esentative Name and Address David S. Safran, Esq. Nixon Peabody LLP 8180 Greensboro Drive Suite 800 | Germany State/Country | 82131 Zip Code | If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (06510-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

03 FC:581

| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY |
|--|
| FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (703) 770-9300 |
| Name David S. Safran, Esq. |
| Address (line 1) NIXON PEABODY LLP |
| Address (line 2) 8180 Greensboro Drive |
| Address (line 3) Suite 800 |
| Address (line 4) McLean, VA 22102 |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3 |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) |
| 09/761,859 |
| |
| |
| f this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent Month Date Year application was signed by the first named executing inventor. |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) |
| Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) |
| Deposit Account Number: # |
| |
| Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any |
| attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. |
| David S. Safran Name of Person Signing Signature April 30, 2001 Date |

PATENT REEL: 011749 FRAME: 0327

ASSIGNMENT

| For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below |
|--|
| named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to Webasto Vehicle Systems International GmbH |
| Of Kraillinger Str. 5, 82131 Stockdorf, Germany |
| its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United |
| States of America, in and to |

CONVERTIBLE MOTOR VEHICLE ROOF

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed January 18, 2001, assigned Application No. 09/761,859 and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Webasto Vehicle Systems International GmbH, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Webasto Vehicle Systems International GmbH (Full Name) Date 23.03 2001 Inventor Thomas SCHUTT Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Germany Post Office Address Willy-Buchauer-Ring 21, 82256 Fürstenfeldbruck, Germany Date 22, 030 01 Inventor Stefan MIKLOSI Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Germany Post Office Address Pläntschweg 79, 81247 München, Germany Inventor _____ Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Post Office Address _____ Inventor _____ Residence Same as Post Office Address Citizenship Post Office Address Witness(es) (All) ____

NVA173708.1

RECORDED: 05/02/2001

PATENT REEL: 011749 FRAME: 0328